

August 28, 2017

County Councilman York Glover to Hold Public Meeting September 6

Beaufort County Councilman <u>York Glover (District 3)</u> will hold a public meeting at 6 p.m. on Wednesday, September 6. The meeting will be held at <u>Scott Recreation Center</u>, <u>242 Scott Hill Road</u>, <u>St. Helena Island</u>. Shannon Loper, Director of Beaufort County <u>Parks and Leisure Services (PALS)</u> will be the guest speaker.

Residents do not need to register in advance for the meeting. For more information, please contact Beaufort County Councilman Glover:

By email at: yglover@bcgov.net By phone at: 843-838-3647

By mail at: c/o Clerk to Council, Beaufort County, PO Drawer 1228, Beaufort, SC 29901